
National Interagency Coordination Center 
Incident Management Situation Report 

Monday, June 2, 2008 – 0530 MDT 
National Preparedness Level 2 

 
 
 

National Fire Activity 

Initial attack activity: Light (122 new fires) 

New large fires:  1 (*) 

Large fires contained:  0 

Uncontained large fires: 5 

Area Command Teams committed: 0 

NIMOs committed: 0 

Type 1 IMTs committed: 0 

Type 2 IMTs committed: 1 

Fire Use Teams committed: 0 

** Uncontained large fires do not include WFU or confine/contain incidents. ** 

Link to Geographic Area daily reports. 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Maybee Ranch, Texas Forest Service. IMT 2 (Hannemann). Started on private land eighteen miles north of 
Midland, TX. Shrubs and grass. Extreme fire behavior. Structures and oil facility infrastructure threatened. 
 
Tracy, National Forests in Florida. Three miles northeast of Paisley, FL. Pine and brush. Minimal fire activity in 
the Alexander Springs Wilderness Area with smoldering and occasional flare-ups. 
 
Level, Florida DOF. Seventeen miles northeast of Naples, FL. Southern rough. Minimal fire activity.  
 
Mustang Corner, Everglades NP. Ten miles northwest of Homestead, FL. Grass. Creeping. 
 
Mud Swamp New River, National Forests in Florida. Five miles northeast of Sumatra, FL. Southern rough. No 
new information. Last report unless new information is received. 
 

Incident Name St Unit Size 

Size 
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24 Hrs 

% 
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24 Hrs 

Crw Eng Heli 
Strc 

Lost 

$$ 

CTD 
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Own 

* Maybee Ranch TX TXS 2,875 --- 30 UNK 21 --- 0 2 0 1 NR PRI 

Tracy FL FNF 1,153 0 70 6/02 55 0 1 3 2 0 1.12M FS 

Level FL FLS 800 0 95 6/02 22 22 0 6 0 10 NR ST 

Mustang Corner FL EVP 39,465 0 95 UNK 42 -6 0 3 3 0 3.49M NPS 

Mud Swamp New 
River 

FL FNF 2,073 --- 95 UNK 14 --- 0 2 2 0 NR FS 

 

Southern Area (PL 2) 

New fires: 44 

New large fires: 1 

Uncontained large fires: 5 

Type 2 IMTs committed: 1 

http://www.nifc.gov/nicc/predictive/statelinks.htm


 
 
Predictive Services Discussion:  Warm and dry weather will continue for the southwest quarter of the country.  
Windy conditions will develop over New Mexico, west Texas, southern Colorado, northern Arizona and southern 
Utah.      

 
 Link to Predictive Services Outlook products. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php 

 
 

Topic of Choice 
 

http://www.nifc.gov/nicc/predictive/outlooks/outlooks.htm
http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php


Fires and Acres Yesterday 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
0 

  

 
  

1 

 
0 

Northwest 
FIRES 

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

10 

 
3 

  

 
  

10 

 
3 

Northern California 
FIRES 

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

21 

 
36 

5 

 
0 

26 

 
36 

Southern California 
FIRES 

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

2 

 
35 

  

 
  

  

 
  

9 

 
60 

5 

 
103 

16 

 
198 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Southwest 
FIRES 

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

2 

 
6 

  

 
  

  

 
  

4 

 
695 

3 

 
1 

9 

 
702 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
0 

1 

 
0 

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

11 

 
9 

4 

 
2 

15 

 
11 

Southern Area 
FIRES 

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

44 

 
3,290 

  

 
  

44 

 
3,290 

TOTAL 
FIRES 

  
ACRES 

0 

 
0 

4 

 
41 

0 

 
0 

0 

 
0 

100 

 
4,093 

18 

 
106 

122 

 
4,240 

 
 



Fires and Acres Year-to-Date 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

1 

 
206 

0 

 
20 

  

 
  

133 

 
651 

  

 
  

134 

 
877 

Northwest 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

42 

 
530 

10 

 
6 

4 

 
1,398 

  

 
  

65 

 
213 

46 

 
63 

167 

 
2,210 

Northern California 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

45 

 
40 

4 

 
1 

4 

 
161 

4 

 
5 

377 

 
8,926 

106 

 
55 

540 

 
9,188 

Southern California 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

9 

 
0 

27 

 
122 

4 

 
17 

4 

 
2 

1,104 

 
4,063 

109 

 
1,786 

1,257 

 
5,990 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

359 

 
7,431 

10 

 
731 

9 

 
4,510 

  

 
  

79 

 
12,909 

40 

 
274 

497 

 
25,855 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

7 

 
271 

25 

 
250 

1 

 
492 

3 

 
5 

35 

 
4,085 

13 

 
7 

84 

 
5,110 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

5 

 
10 

34 

 
2,625 

  

 
  

5 

 
1 

20 

 
2,231 

11 

 
16 

75 

 
4,883 

Southwest 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

293 

 
7,309 

96 

 
12,462 

4 

 
24 

30 

 
601 

458 

 
222,244 

205 

 
35,392 

1,086 

 
278,032 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

109 

 
856 

11 

 
420 

17 

 
1,922 

2 

 
0 

176 

 
49,301 

36 

 
798 

351 

 
53,297 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

308 

 
1,897 

  

 
  

10 

 
247 

8 

 
205 

6,591 

 
42,581 

246 

 
1,709 

7,163 

 
46,639 

Southern Area 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

810 

 
53,912 

  

 
  

162 

 
11,561 

26 

 
39,903 

14,572 

 
947,178 

300 

 
24,916 

15,870 

 
1,077,470 

TOTAL 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

1,987 

 
72,256 

218 

 
16,823 

215 

 
20,352 

82 

 
40,722 

23,610 

 
1,294,382 

1,112 

 
65,016 

27,224 

 
1,509,551 

 

 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 

Ten Year Average Fires 33,424 

Ten Year Average Acres 1,054,723 



Prescribed Fires and Acres Yesterday 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Northwest 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
5,024 

0 

 
5,024 

Northern California 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Southern California 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
8 

  

 
  

1 

 
8 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Southwest 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Southern Area 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

TOTAL 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

0 

 
0 

0 

 
0 

0 

 
0 

0 

 
0 

1 

 
8 

0 

 
5,024 

1 

 
5,032 



Prescribed Fires and Acres Year-to-Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

1 

 
350 

  

 
  

  

 
  

9 

 
2,912 

  

 
  

10 

 
3,262 

Northwest 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

9 

 
2,615 

29 

 
3,230 

3 

 
1,810 

1 

 
0 

  

 
  

109 

 
26,258 

151 

 
33,913 

Northern California 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

25 

 
415 

14 

 
113 

10 

 
17,451 

10 

 
74 

2 

 
352 

116 

 
6,242 

177 

 
24,647 

Southern California 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

3 

 
118 

3 

 
737 

4 

 
1,081 

4 

 
39 

125 

 
4,462 

139 

 
6,437 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

3 

 
156 

21 

 
2,613 

54 

 
14,969 

4 

 
219 

22 

 
984 

146 

 
17,042 

250 

 
35,983 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

2 

 
170 

17 

 
2,443 

5 

 
346 

6 

 
639 

11 

 
2,280 

42 

 
10,867 

83 

 
16,745 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

1 

 
30 

1 

 
5 

20 

 
0 

  

 
  

3 

 
2,436 

25 

 
2,471 

Southwest 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

19 

 
2,538 

51 

 
12,914 

2 

 
281 

10 

 
1,132 

  

 
  

110 

 
46,937 

192 

 
63,802 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

19 

 
2,332 

25 

 
2,527 

77 

 
14,565 

14 

 
4,434 

23 

 
3,932 

112 

 
34,870 

270 

 
62,660 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

45 

 
30,265 

  

 
  

415 

 
56,660 

15 

 
991 

1,077 

 
69,303 

105 

 
33,573 

1,657 

 
190,792 

Southern Area 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

26 

 
15,153 

  

 
  

99 

 
55,525 

71 

 
57,568 

324 

 
193,193 

770 

 
737,979 

1,290 

 
1,059,418 

TOTAL 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

148 

 
53,644 

162 

 
24,338 

669 

 
162,349 

155 

 
66,138 

1,472 

 
272,995 

1,638 

 
920,666 

4,244 

 
1,500,130 

 
 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 
 



WFU Fires and Acres Year-to-Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

4 

 
313 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

4 

 
313 

Northwest 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Northern California 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Southern California 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

4 

 
1,237 

4 

 
1,237 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Southwest 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
1,255 

1 

 
1,255 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

2 

 
1 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

2 

 
1 

Southern Area 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
70 

1 

 
70 

TOTAL 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

0 

 
0 

0 

 
0 

6 

 
314 

0 

 
0 

0 

 
0 

6 

 
2,562 

12 

 
2,876 

  *** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***  

 



Canada Fires and Hectares 
 

Provinces 
Fires 

Yesterday 
Hectares 

 Yesterday  
Fires 

Year-To-Date 
Hectares 

 Year-To-Date  

 British Columbia 22 35 280 1,054 

 Yukon Territory 0 0 11 5 

 Alberta 43 87 531 2,138 

 Northwest Territory 0 0 4 5 

 Saskatchewan 33 2,165 188 4,057 

 Manitoba 31 23,760 172 32,159 

 Ontario 9 6 97 94 

 Quebec 8 0 107 105 

 Newfoundland 5 1 36 88 

 New Brunswick 11 6 95 80 

 Nova Scotia 4 34 164 302 

 Prince Edward Island 0 0 0 0 

 National Parks 0 15 15 32 

Total 166 26,108 1,700 40,119 

 
 
 

 

*** National Interagency Coordination Center ***  

 
 


