National Interagency Coordination Center Incident Management Situation Report Monday, June 2, 2008 – 0530 MDT National Preparedness Level 2

National Fire Activity

Initial attack activity: Light (122 new fires)

New large fires: 1 (*)
Large fires contained: 0
Uncontained large fires: 5
Area Command Teams committed: 0
NIMOs committed: 0
Type 1 IMTs committed: 0
Type 2 IMTs committed: 1
Fire Use Teams committed: 0

Link to Geographic Area daily reports.

Southern Area (PL 2)

New fires:	44
New large fires:	1
Uncontained large fires:	5
Type 2 IMTs committed:	1

Maybee Ranch, Texas Forest Service. IMT 2 (Hannemann). Started on private land eighteen miles north of Midland, TX. Shrubs and grass. Extreme fire behavior. Structures and oil facility infrastructure threatened.

Tracy, National Forests in Florida. Three miles northeast of Paisley, FL. Pine and brush. Minimal fire activity in the Alexander Springs Wilderness Area with smoldering and occasional flare-ups.

Level, Florida DOF. Seventeen miles northeast of Naples, FL. Southern rough. Minimal fire activity.

Mustang Corner, Everglades NP. Ten miles northwest of Homestead, FL. Grass. Creeping.

Mud Swamp New River, National Forests in Florida. Five miles northeast of Sumatra, FL. Southern rough. No new information. Last report unless new information is received.

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
* Maybee Ranch	TX	TXS	2,875		30	UNK	21		0	2	0	1	NR	PRI
Tracy	FL	FNF	1,153	0	70	6/02	55	0	1	3	2	0	1.12M	FS
Level	FL	FLS	800	0	95	6/02	22	22	0	6	0	10	NR	ST
Mustang Corner	FL	EVP	39,465	0	95	UNK	42	-6	0	3	3	0	3.49M	NPS
Mud Swamp New River	FL	FNF	2,073		95	UNK	14		0	2	2	0	NR	FS

^{**} Uncontained large fires do not include WFU or confine/contain incidents. **

Predictive Services Discussion: Warm and dry weather will continue for the southwest quarter of the country. Windy conditions will develop over New Mexico, west Texas, southern Colorado, northern Arizona and southern Utah.

Link to Predictive Services Outlook products.



http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php

Topic of Choice

Fires and Acres Yesterday

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES					1		1
Alaska	ACRES	_				0		0
	FIRES					10		10
Northwest	ACRES					3		3
Northern California	FIRES					21	5	26
Northern California	ACRES					36	0	36
Southern California	FIRES		2			9	5	16
Countries Cumorina	ACRES		35			60	103	198
Northern Rockies	FIRES							0
Notificiti Nocides	ACRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES							0
Lastom Groat Baom	ACRES							0
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
Western Great Dasin	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES		2			4	3	9
	ACRES		6			695	1	702
Rocky Mountain	FIRES						1	1
rtooky wountain	ACRES						0	0
Eastern Area	FIRES					11	4	15
Lastelli Alea	ACRES					9	2	11
Southern Area	FIRES					44		44
	ACRES					3,290		3,290
TOTAL	FIRES	0	4	0	0	100	18	122
	ACRES	0	41	0	0	4,093	106	4,240

Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES		1	0		133		134
riadita	ACRES		206	20		651		877
Northwest	FIRES	42	10	4		65	46	167
	ACRES	530	6	1,398		213	63	2,210
Northern California	FIRES	45	4	4	4	377	106	540
	ACRES	40	1	161	5	8,926	55	9,188
Southern California	FIRES	9	27	4	4	1,104	109	1,257
	ACRES	0	122	17	2	4,063	1,786	5,990
Northern Rockies	FIRES	359	10	9		79	40	497
	ACRES	7,431	731	4,510		12,909	274	25,855
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	7	25	1	3	35	13	84
	ACRES	271	250	492	5	4,085	7	5,110
Western Great Basin	FIRES	5	34		5	20	11	75
	ACRES	10	2,625		1	2,231	16	4,883
Southwest	FIRES	293	96	4	30	458	205	1,086
	ACRES	7,309	12,462	24	601	222,244	35,392	278,032
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	109	11	17	2	176	36	351
	ACRES	856	420	1,922	0	49,301	798	53,297
Eastern Area	FIRES	308		10	8	6,591	246	7,163
	ACRES	1,897		247	205	42,581	1,709	46,639
Southern Area	FIRES	810		162	26	14,572	300	15,870
	ACRES	53,912		11,561	39,903	947,178	24,916	1,077,470
TOTAL	FIRES	1,987	218	215	82	23,610	1,112	27,224
	ACRES	72,256	16,823	20,352	40,722	1,294,382	65,016	1,509,551

Ten Year Average Fires	33,424
Ten Year Average Acres	1,054,723

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

Prescribed Fires and Acres Yesterday

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Aleeko	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES							0
Mardanad	FIRES						0	0
Northwest	ACRES						5,024	5,024
	FIRES							0
Northern California	ACRES							0
Courth are California	FIRES					1		1
Southern California	ACRES					8		8
Northern Rockies	FIRES							0
NOTTHER ROCKIES	ACRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES							0
Eastern Great Dasin	ACRES							0
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
Western Great basin	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES							0
Southwest	ACRES							0
Rocky Mountain	FIRES							0
Rocky Mountain	ACRES							0
Eastern Area	FIRES							0
Eastern Area	ACRES							0
	FIRES							0
Southern Area	ACRES							0
TOTAL	FIRES	0	0	0	0	1	0	1
TOTAL	ACRES	0	0	0	0	8	5,024	5,032

Prescribed Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES		1			9		10
Alaska	ACRES		350			2,912		3,262
Northwest	FIRES	9	29	3	1		109	151
Northwest	ACRES	2,615	3,230	1,810	0		26,258	33,913
Northern California	FIRES	25	14	10	10	2	116	177
	ACRES	415	113	17,451	74	352	6,242	24,647
Southern California	FIRES		3	3	4	4	125	139
	ACRES		118	737	1,081	39	4,462	6,437
Northern Rockies	FIRES	3	21	54	4	22	146	250
	ACRES	156	2,613	14,969	219	984	17,042	35,983
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	2	17	5	6	11	42	83
	ACRES	170	2,443	346	639	2,280	10,867	16,745
Western Great Basin	FIRES		1	1	20		3	25
	ACRES		30	5	0		2,436	2,471
Southwest	FIRES	19	51	2	10		110	192
	ACRES	2,538	12,914	281	1,132		46,937	63,802
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	19	25	77	14	23	112	270
	ACRES	2,332	2,527	14,565	4,434	3,932	34,870	
Eastern Area	FIRES	45		415	15	1,077	105	1,657
	ACRES	30,265		56,660	991	69,303	33,573	190,792
Southern Area	FIRES	26		99	71	324	770	1,290
	ACRES	15,153		55,525	57,568	193,193	737,979	1,059,418
TOTAL	FIRES	148	162	669	155	1,472	1,638	4,244
	ACRES	53,644	24,338	162,349	66,138	272,995	920,666	1,500,130

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

WFU Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES			4				4
Alaska	ACRES			313				313
Newthern	FIRES							0
Northwest	ACRES	_						0
N 0. IV	FIRES							0
Northern California	ACRES	_						0
Southern California	FIRES						4	4
Southern Camornia	ACRES						1,237	1,237
Northern Rockies	FIRES							0
NOTTHEIT ROCKIES	ACRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES							0
Eastern Great basin	ACRES	_						0
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
Western Great basin	ACRES	_						0
Courthousest	FIRES						1	1
Southwest	ACRES						1,255	1,255
Rocky Mountain	FIRES							0
Nocky Modificant	ACRES							0
Eastern Area	FIRES			2				2
Eastern Area	ACRES	_		1				1
Southern Area	FIRES						1	1
Journal Alea	ACRES						70	70
TOTAL	FIRES	0	0	6	0	0	6	12
TOTAL	ACRES	0	0	314	0	0	2,562	2,876

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

Canada Fires and Hectares

Provinces	Fires Yesterday	Hectares Yesterday	Fires Year-To-Date	Hectares Year-To-Date
British Columbia	22	35	280	1,054
Yukon Territory	0	0	11	5
Alberta	43	87	531	2,138
Northwest Territory	0	0	4	5
Saskatchewan	33	2,165	188	4,057
Manitoba	31	23,760	172	32,159
Ontario	9	6	97	94
Quebec	8	0	107	105
Newfoundland	5	1	36	88
New Brunswick	11	6	95	80
Nova Scotia	4	34	164	302
Prince Edward Island	0	0	0	0
National Parks	0	15	15	32
Total	166	26,108	1,700	40,119

^{***} National Interagency Coordination Center ***